
Lebanon Valley
Livestock
Lebanon, Pa.

Tuesday, November 12
Report Suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 227: Few Choice 3-5
slaughter steers 57-64.25, Good 54-
60.50, Standard 47-55.75, Good &

Choice holsteins 44.25-51.75, few
54.50, few Standard 40-47.50, few
Utility 4042.75...Ch0ice slaughter
heifers 53.75-58.25, few Good 47.25-
51, few Standard 40-44.00, few
Utility 36-38.00...Breaking Utility &

Commercial cows 35.25-37.50, few'
39.75, one 40.10, Cutter & Boning
Utility 33.25-35.50, few 36.75,
Canner & Low Cutter 28.00-33.00.
Shells down to 25...Tw0 Good
slaughter bullocks 47.75&52.50, few
Standard 4549.25, few Utility 35-
44.50...Yie1d Grade No. 1 1325-1940
lbs. bulls 46-50.25, few #2 1180-1445
lbs. 4346.25.

CALVES 200...Vealers unevenly
steady...One Prime vealer at 79.00,
one Choice at 92.00, Standard and
Good 90-110 lbs. 50.00-56, 65-90 lbs.
40.00- few Utility 60-95 lbs. 21-
38.00...FARM CALVES: Holstein
Bulls 90-130 lbs. 58.00-86, mostly
70.00-

HOGS 115...Barrows and gilts
uneven on small supply...US No. 1-
2 215-250 lbs. barrows and gilts 47-
47.60, No. 2-3 215-250 lbs. 4747.35,
No. 2-3 2-210 lbs. 44.5045.35, lot No.
1-3 172lbs. at 40.00...US No. 1-3 370
575 lbs. sows 36.75-39.75, few No. 2-3
315-575 lbs. 35-37.25...Few Boars 28-
32.50.

FEEDER PIGS 52...US No.>3
25-35 lbs. feeder pigs 52.00-69,4045
lbs. 65.0076, lot 65 lbs. at 59.00 - all
perhundredweight.

SHEEP 15...Choice 80125 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 62.00-65,
two head -55.00 and 71.00...Few
Slaughter ewes 15.0016.00.

Weekly Summary
Harrisburg,PA

Friday, November 15
Report supplied by PDA

12Livestock Markets
CATTLE: 5566. Compared with

6159 head last week and 5241 heada
year ago. SI. steers steady to .50;
spots to 2.00 higher; heifers
uneven; cows steady to strong;
bulls mostly steady; steers High
Choice & Prime 3-4, 65.00-68.75;
Choice 24, 61.00-67.00; Good 53.00-
60.00; Standard 47.00-53.00; heifers
Choice 58.00-63.00; Good 51.00-

58.00; Standard 45.0051.00; cows
the top 34.0038.50; Cutter & Boning
32.0037.00; Canner & Cutter 28.00
33.50; Shells 20.00; bullocks few
Choice 50.00-55.25; Good 47.00
57.75; bulls Yield Grade No. 1,1000
1950 lb. 41.5056.00; No. 2, 9001450
lb. 38.0044.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers Med.
& Large No. 1, 350725 lb. 53.00
65.00; heifers Med. & Large No. 1,
300700 lb. 45.00-55.50; Med. No. 2,
480750 lb. 30.0044.50; bulls Med.
No. 1,400700lb. 49.0055.00.

CALVES: 3069. Compared with
3837 head last week and 3775 heada
year ago. Steady to 2.00 lower; few
Prime 96.00125.00; Choice 75.00
90.00; Good 60.0080.00; 90120 lb.
48.00-56.00; 65-90 lb. 38.00:52.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90130 lb. 47.00106.00, mostly 70.00
85.00; few heifers 90130 lb. 50.00
55.00.

HOGS: 4119. Compared with 5601
last week and4917 head a year ago.
Unevenly steady 1.00-2.00; 210-245
lb. 45.00-47.25; No. 2-3, 200-250 lb.
44.00- No. 2-4, 225-285 ib.
43.00- sows uneven; No. 1-3,
306650 lb. 36.0640.00; No. 2-3, 306
685 32.00-37.25; boars 28lb. 32.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 911. Compared
with 1321 head last week and 911

Working together,pointing to
more consistent performance.

Well bred and field proven. That’s
the best way to describe new G-4326
and G-4522.

years. A robust, healthy constitution
keeps it standing through a variety of
weather conditions.

And when you plant both, you'll be
getting two of our best performers.
There’s no better way to spread your
maturities while you aim for highyields
in each maturity range.

New G-4326. Justwhatyou need
today-a rugged, hard-working hybrid.
With ability to put extra bushels in the
bin during both goodand not-so-good

But as rugged as it is, eariy-season
Q-4326 also makes a smart high-
performance choice for heavy soils.

Q-4522. For" your midseason
choice, this one is hard to beat for
consistent, overall performance. In
fact, it has earned Funk’s best ratings
for stalk strength and stress tolerance.

This means you can count on m
Performai nee youcan bank on.

Livestock market and auction news
head a year ago. Steady to 5.00
lower; 2035 lb. 18.0026.50; 35-50 lb.
23.0035.00; 50100 lb. 35.0044.50;
all per head.

3 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES; 2429. Compared with 2935
head last week and 2907 head a
year ago. Highly uneven; ex-
tremes 9.00 higher to 10.00 lower;
15-30 lb. 85.00111.00; 3040 lb. 71.00
89.00; 4050 lb. 67.0085.00; 5060 lb.
60.0083.00; 6090 lb. 59.0082.00; No.
2-3, 2540 lb. 71.0094.00; 4055 lb.
60.00-69.00; all per hundredweight.

SHEEP: 514. Compared with 849
head last week and 777 head ayear
ago. Steady to 5.00 higher on wool
lambs; High Choice & Prime 90110
lb. 72.0077.00; Choice 80110 lb.
65.0073.00; Good 70100 lb. 60.00
67.00; Good & Choice 5075 lb.
feeder lambs 60.00-83.00; si. sheep
18.0038.00.

Keister’s Livestock
Mlddleburg,Pa.

Tuesday, November 12
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE 416. Choice slaughter
steers 64.5667.35, Good 56.7663.75,
Standard 52.00-56, Utility 42.0652.
Choice heifers 6661.75, Good 53.06
59, Standard 45.0653, Utility 36.06

G-4522 to really stand tough under
a variety of stresses. Give it good
fertility and watch it pay off big!
Hoffman Seeds, Inc,
Landisville, PA. 17538

Funk s Gand design is a registered
trademark of Ciba Ceigy Corporation

The limitation ot warranty and
remedy on the tag attached to each
bag of Funk s G Hybrids sold is
part of the terms of sale thereof

funk s is a brand name
Numbers identify varieties 5107H

peer pt finionitf
Uncaster Farming, Saturday, November 16,1965-615

45. Breaking Utilityk Commercial
slaughter cows 35-38.75, one 42.00,
Cutter and Boning Utility 34-37.75,
Canner &' Low Cutter 30.00-34,
Shells down to 28. Two Choice
bullocks at 58.50, Good 52.50-54.75.
Yield Grade No. 1 1200-1775 lbs.
bulls 44-53.85, #2 800-1200 lbs. 40.00
44.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Large and
Medium Frame #1 350-825 lbs.
steers 48-62.50.

CALVES 155. Choice vealers
80.00-90, Good 60.0080, Standard &

Good 90110 lbs. 55.0000, 6090 lbs.
45.0055. FARM CALVES; Holstein
Bulls 90125 lbs. 85.00105.00.

HOGS 546. US No. 1 220235 lbs
barrows and gilts 47.0049, few lots
50.75, No. 1-3 210240 lbs. 46.25-
47.25, No. 2-3 190250 lbs. 45.50
46.25, No. 2-4 190270 lbs. 44.50
46.50. US No. 1-3 270500 lbs. ewes
37.0042, few 45.00, No. 2-3 0600 lbs.
32.0037. Boars 28.0032.00.

FEEDER PIGS 155. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 20.0035 per
head, 35-50 lbs. 35-44.50 perhead.

SHEEP 30. Choice 90-110 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 65.00-73,
Good 70-90 lbs. 60.0065. Slaughter
ewes 25.0068.00.

Valley Livestock
Athens, Pa.

Monday,November 11
Report suppliedby auction

Holstein Hfr. Calves 50.00-56.00.
VealCalves 65.0060.00.
VealerBull Calves 65.00-87.00.
Slaughter Calves 48.0055.00.
Grassers &Feeders 32.0045.00.
Lambs 55.00-75.00.
Sheep 25.0030.00.
Hogs, 200 to 25040.0043.00.
Sows 34.0041.50.
Boars 24.0026.00.
Pigs, Per Head 12.0024.00.
Heifers 34.0039.00.
Steers 39.00-50.50.
Steers, feeder 36.00-50.00.
Bulls 39.0048.50.
Cows, utility 35.00-37.75.
Cows, fat 34.0036.50.
Cows, medium 32.5034.00.
Cows, poor or small 25.0031.50.
Cattle Market Higher.
Calf Market Higher.
Horses None.
Ponies To 75.00 Head.
Goats To 48.00.
Remarks; Real active market on

all livestock.
Feeder Sale Ist Monday of Each

Month.
Dairy Sale 3rd Thursday of Each

Month.

EVERY MONDAY
HATFIELD PACKING CO. and

MOYER PACKING CO.
Will Receive Your

Hogs andCattle at the
DANVILLE LIVESTOCK MARKET

RD 4, Danville, PA
• We will receive your hogs from 8 AM to 12Noon

every Monday. Your hogs wilt be weighed and
paid for immediately.

• We wilt also accept yoursows & boars.
• Your cattle will be received from 12:30 to 5 P.M.

We will either pay you for your cattle immediately
or you may sell them dressed weight.

• There will not be a commission or yardage fee
deductedfrom your check.

• You may call our office Monday morning and we
will be able to tell you the base pricefor hogs for
the day.

MELVIN M. LEHMAN-Owner
Danville Buying Station

Phone:7l7-275-2880


